be allocated each month for distribution under Article 39 and Chapter 1096 of the 1967 Session 50 

Laws and Articles 40 and 42 of this Chapter, excluding the revenue allocated under G.S. 105-469. 51 

For the fiscal year July 1, 2020, the distribution amount is five million two hundred thousand 1 

dollars ($5,200,000). The Secretary must, on a monthly basis, allocate to each taxing county an 2 

amount equal to one-twelfth of the distribution amount calculated under this section multiplied 3 

by the appropriate allocation percentage. If, after applying the allocation percentages in this 4

[...]

be allocated each month for distribution under Article 39 and Chapter 1096 of the 1967 Session 50 

Laws and Articles 40 and 42 of this Chapter, excluding the revenue allocated under G.S. 105-469. 51 

For the fiscal year July 1, 2020, the distribution amount is five million two hundred thousand 1 

dollars ($5,200,000). The Secretary must, on a monthly basis, allocate to each taxing county an 2 

amount equal to one-twelfth of the distribution amount calculated under this section multiplied 3 

by the appropriate allocation percentage. If, after applying the allocation percentages in this 4

[...]

hundred million dollars ($1,900,000,000) general obligation bonds of the State for the purpose 8 

of providing funds, with any other available funds, (i) for public school facilities through grants 9 

to counties for public school capital outlay projects and repairs and renovations, in the amount 10 

of one billion five hundred million dollars ($1,500,000,000), (ii) for community college facilities 11 

for community college capital outlay projects and repairs and renovations, in the amount of two 12 

hundred million dollars ($200,000,000), and (iii) for The University of North Carolina facilities 13 

for capital outlay projects for constituent institutions and repairs and renovations at such 14

[...]

sell, at one time or from time to time, general obligation bonds of the State to be designated "State 6 

of North Carolina Education Bonds," with any additional designations as may be determined to 7 

indicate the issuance of bonds from time to time, or notes of the State as provided in this act, in 8 

an aggregate principal amount not exceeding one billion nine hundred million dollars 9 

($1,900,000,000) for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for the 10 

purposes authorized in this act. The principal amounts of bonds or notes issued in any 12-month 11 

period shall not exceed five hundred ninety-one million dollars ($591,000,000). In determining 12 

whether this limit has been reached, the issuance of a note or bond to pay an outstanding note is 13 

not considered an issuance. 14 

SECTION 1.(e)  Use of Education Bond and Note Proceeds. – 15 

(1) Subject to the provisions of subdivision (2) of this subsection, one billion five 16

[...]

163A of the General Statutes, or both may be used in accordance with rules prescribed by the 6 

State Board. The bond question to be used in the ballots or voting systems shall be in substantially 7 

the following form: 8 

"[ ] FOR [ ] AGAINST 9 

The issuance of one billion nine hundred million dollars ($1,900,000,000) State of 10 

North Carolina Education Bonds constituting general obligation bonds of the State secured by a 11 

pledge of the faith and credit and taxing power of the State for the purpose of providing funds, 12 

with any other available funds, to fund capital improvements, construction of new facilities, and 13

[...]

hundred million dollars ($1,900,000,000) general obligation bonds of the State for the purpose 8 

of providing funds, with any other available funds, (i) for public school facilities through grants 9 

to counties for public school capital outlay projects and repairs and renovations, in the amount 10 

of one billion five hundred million dollars ($1,500,000,000), (ii) for community college facilities 11 

for community college capital outlay projects and repairs and renovations, in the amount of two 12 

hundred million dollars ($200,000,000), and (iii) for The University of North Carolina facilities 13 

for capital outlay projects for constituent institutions and repairs and renovations at such 14

[...]

in this section, in an aggregate principal amount not exceeding one billion nine hundred million 41 

dollars ($1,900,000,000) for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for 42 

the purposes authorized in this section. The principal amounts of bonds or notes issued in any 43 

12-month period shall not exceed five hundred ninety-one million dollars ($591,000,000). In 44 

determining whether this limit has been reached, the issuance of a note or bond to pay an 45 

outstanding note is not considered an issuance. 46 

SECTION 1.(e)  Use of Education Bond and Note Proceeds. – 47 

(1) Subject to the provisions of subdivision (2) of this subsection, one billion five 48